
Ⅲ　基本勘定

１ 統合勘定

（１） 府内総生産勘定（生産側と支出側）
（単位：百万円）

平成18年度 平成19年度 平成20年度 平成21年度 平成22年度 平成23年度 平成24年度

FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012

1.1 雇用者報酬（府内活動による） (2.4) 20,969,095 21,170,873 21,534,478 20,675,970 20,238,071 20,257,514 20,166,352

1.2 営業余剰・混合所得 (2.6) 8,242,351 7,979,924 6,356,793 5,442,860 6,266,422 6,807,299 6,610,233

1.3 固定資本減耗 (3.2) 7,841,951 7,996,072 8,010,982 8,081,192 7,816,446 7,751,433 7,516,035

1.4 生産・輸入品に課される税 (2.8) 3,059,041 3,002,779 2,850,420 2,762,909 2,905,076 3,016,980 2,998,590

1.5 （控除）補助金 (2.9) 222,283 209,707 194,276 252,900 224,881 228,745 191,031

府内総生産（生産側） 39,890,155 39,939,941 38,558,397 36,710,031 37,001,134 37,604,481 37,100,179

1.6 民間最終消費支出 (2.1) 21,830,144 21,825,561 21,391,140 20,974,837 21,152,814 21,293,811 21,549,398

1.7 政府最終消費支出 (2.2) 5,664,590 5,753,345 5,845,212 5,971,540 5,933,788 6,023,657 6,058,893

1.8 府内総固定資本形成 (3.1) 7,568,198 7,696,368 6,914,011 6,595,085 6,567,181 5,986,977 6,041,826

1.9 在庫変動 (3.3) -46,192 303,691 -243,792 108,297 -273,235 380,127 105,988

1.10 財貨・サービスの移出入（純） (4.1) 5,654,424 5,664,990 4,706,351 3,059,538 3,880,750 3,493,152 3,362,175

1.11 統計上の不突合 (3.7) -781,009 -1,304,014 -54,525 734 -260,164 426,757 -18,101

府内総生産（支出側） 39,890,155 39,939,941 38,558,397 36,710,031 37,001,134 37,604,481 37,100,179

（２） 府民可処分所得と使用勘定
（単位：百万円）

平成18年度 平成19年度 平成20年度 平成21年度 平成22年度 平成23年度 平成24年度

FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012

2.1 民間最終消費支出 (1.6) 21,830,144 21,825,561 21,391,140 20,974,837 21,152,814 21,293,811 21,549,398

2.2 政府最終消費支出 (1.7) 5,664,590 5,753,345 5,845,212 5,971,540 5,933,788 6,023,657 6,058,893

2.3 府民貯蓄 (3.5) 3,420,130 3,017,404 2,098,206 1,963,713 2,203,406 2,391,419 1,637,954

府民可処分所得の使用 30,914,864 30,596,310 29,334,558 28,910,090 29,290,008 29,708,887 29,246,245

2.4 雇用者報酬（府内活動による） (1.1) 20,969,095 21,170,873 21,534,478 20,675,970 20,238,071 20,257,514 20,166,352

2.5 府外からの雇用者報酬（純） (4.2-4.6) -2,284,327 -2,268,553 -2,285,244 -2,123,441 -2,005,637 -1,993,139 -1,974,244

2.6 営業余剰・混合所得 (1.2) 8,242,351 7,979,924 6,356,793 5,442,860 6,266,422 6,807,299 6,610,233

2.7 府外からの財産所得（純） (4.3) 1,687,076 1,750,246 1,194,152 1,159,665 1,116,117 1,103,428 1,009,835

2.8 生産・輸入品に課される税 (1.4) 3,059,041 3,002,779 2,850,420 2,762,909 2,905,076 3,016,980 2,998,590

2.9 （控除）補助金 (1.5) 222,283 209,707 194,276 252,900 224,881 228,745 191,031

2.10 府外からの経常移転（純） (4.4) -536,089 -829,252 -121,765 1,245,027 994,840 745,550 626,510

府民可処分所得 30,914,864 30,596,310 29,334,558 28,910,090 29,290,008 29,708,887 29,246,245
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Ⅲ　Basic Accounts

１ Integrated Accounts

（１） Gross Prefectural Domestic Product Account (Production and Expenditure Approach)
(Million Yen)

平成25年度 平成26年度 平成27年度 平成28年度 平成29年度 平成30年度

FY2013 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018

19,957,976 20,364,198 20,743,175 21,175,114 21,661,604 22,276,160 1.1 Compensation of employees (by activities in Osaka) (2.4)

7,020,892 6,678,002 6,955,639 6,522,415 7,000,041 6,500,241 1.2 Operating surplus and mixed income (2.6)

7,470,019 7,511,763 7,614,304 7,602,325 7,735,308 7,880,104 1.3 Consumption of fixed capital (3.2)

3,105,075 3,727,147 3,744,023 3,655,866 3,733,985 3,721,655 1.4 Taxes on production and imports (2.8)

199,041 207,037 195,406 188,115 178,380 182,560 1.5 (less) Subsidies (2.9)

37,354,921 38,074,073 38,861,735 38,767,605 39,952,558 40,195,600 Gross prefectural domestic product (Production approach)

22,029,564 21,944,137 22,122,223 22,047,752 22,408,965 22,575,039 1.6 Private final consumption expenditure (2.1)

6,073,634 6,257,508 6,384,275 6,408,049 6,508,620 6,576,789 1.7 Government final consumption expenditure (2.2)

6,640,533 6,935,299 6,965,148 6,899,614 7,401,405 7,663,627 1.8 Gross fixed capital formation (3.1)

101,402 -523,112 -38,375 48,079 302,311 142,366 1.9 Changes in inventories (3.3)

3,197,735 3,547,175 3,159,565 2,864,457 3,124,963 3,303,951 1.10 Outflows of goods and services, net (4.1)

-687,947 -86,934 268,899 499,654 206,294 -66,172 1.11 Statistical discrepancy (3.7)

37,354,921 38,074,073 38,861,735 38,767,605 39,952,558 40,195,600 Gross prefectural domestic product (Expenditure approach)

（２） Prefectural Disposable Income and its Use Account
(Million Yen)

平成25年度 平成26年度 平成27年度 平成28年度 平成29年度 平成30年度

FY2013 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018

22,029,564 21,944,137 22,122,223 22,047,752 22,408,965 22,575,039 2.1 Private final consumption expenditure (1.6)

6,073,634 6,257,508 6,384,275 6,408,049 6,508,620 6,576,789 2.2 Government final consumption expenditure (1.7)

1,395,900 1,415,009 1,686,913 1,358,806 1,737,126 1,671,232 2.3 Saving (3.5)

29,499,098 29,616,654 30,193,411 29,814,607 30,654,711 30,823,060 Use of prefectural disposable income

19,957,976 20,364,198 20,743,175 21,175,114 21,661,604 22,276,160 2.4 Compensation of employees (by activities in Osaka) (1.1)

-1,941,515 -1,973,829 -2,006,097 -2,050,420 -2,087,208 -2,123,160
2.5 Compensation of employees from outside Osaka, net
    (4.2-4.6)

7,020,892 6,678,002 6,955,639 6,522,415 7,000,041 6,500,241 2.6 Operating surplus and mixed income (1.2)

1,310,541 1,357,055 1,495,379 1,214,175 1,418,705 1,455,628 2.7 Property income from outside Osaka, net (4.3)

3,105,075 3,727,147 3,744,023 3,655,866 3,733,985 3,721,655 2.8 Taxes on production and imports (1.4)

199,041 207,037 195,406 188,115 178,380 182,560 2.9 (less) Subsidies (1.5)

245,170 -328,882 -543,302 -514,428 -894,036 -824,904 2.10 Current transfers from outside Osaka, net (4.4)

29,499,098 29,616,654 30,193,411 29,814,607 30,654,711 30,823,060 Prefectural disposable income
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１ 統合勘定

（３） 資本勘定
（単位：百万円）

平成18年度 平成19年度 平成20年度 平成21年度 平成22年度 平成23年度 平成24年度

FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012

3.1 府内総固定資本形成 (1.8) 7,568,198 7,696,368 6,914,011 6,595,085 6,567,181 5,986,977 6,041,826

3.2 （控除）固定資本減耗 (1.3) 7,841,951 7,996,072 8,010,982 8,081,192 7,816,446 7,751,433 7,516,035

3.3 在庫変動 (1.9) -46,192 303,691 -243,792 108,297 -273,235 380,127 105,988

3.4 純貸出（＋）/純借入（－） 4,319,943 4,117,961 3,280,651 3,140,773 3,870,989 3,229,257 2,904,854

資産の変動 3,999,998 4,121,948 1,939,888 1,762,963 2,348,489 1,844,928 1,536,633

3.5 府民貯蓄 (2.3) 3,420,130 3,017,404 2,098,206 1,963,713 2,203,406 2,391,419 1,637,954

3.6 府外からの資本移転（純） -201,141 -199,470 -212,843 -200,016 -115,081 -119,734 -119,422

3.7 （控除）統計上の不突合 (1.11) -781,009 -1,304,014 -54,525 734 -260,164 426,757 -18,101

貯蓄・資本移転による正味資産の変動 3,999,998 4,121,948 1,939,888 1,762,963 2,348,489 1,844,928 1,536,633

（４） 府外勘定（経常取引）
（単位：百万円）

平成18年度 平成19年度 平成20年度 平成21年度 平成22年度 平成23年度 平成24年度

FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012

4.1 財貨・サービスの移出入（純） (1.10) 5,654,424 5,664,990 4,706,351 3,059,538 3,880,750 3,493,152 3,362,175

4.2 雇用者報酬（支払） (2.5+4.6) 1,007,046 1,028,285 1,048,448 1,032,665 1,039,910 1,054,291 1,066,113

4.3 財産所得（純） (2.7) 1,687,076 1,750,246 1,194,152 1,159,665 1,116,117 1,103,428 1,009,835

4.4 経常移転（純） (2.10) -536,089 -829,252 -121,765 1,245,027 994,840 745,550 626,510

4.5 経常府外収支 -4,521,084 -4,317,431 -3,493,494 -3,340,789 -3,986,070 -3,348,991 -3,024,276

支払 3,291,373 3,296,838 3,333,692 3,156,106 3,045,547 3,047,430 3,040,357

4.6 雇用者報酬（受取） (4.2-2.5) 3,291,373 3,296,838 3,333,692 3,156,106 3,045,547 3,047,430 3,040,357

受取 3,291,373 3,296,838 3,333,692 3,156,106 3,045,547 3,047,430 3,040,357
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１ Integrated Accounts

（３） Capital Accounts
(Million Yen)

平成25年度 平成26年度 平成27年度 平成28年度 平成29年度 平成30年度

FY2013 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018

6,640,533 6,935,299 6,965,148 6,899,614 7,401,405 7,663,627 3.1 Gross fixed capital formation (1.8)

7,470,019 7,511,763 7,614,304 7,602,325 7,735,308 7,880,104 3.2 (less) Consumption of fixed capital (1.3)

101,402 -523,112 -38,375 48,079 302,311 142,366 3.3 Changes in inventories (1.9)

2,796,666 2,504,255 1,984,494 1,327,776 1,420,570 1,692,411 3.4 Net lending(+)/net borrowing(-)

2,068,582 1,404,679 1,296,963 673,144 1,388,978 1,618,300 Changes in assets

1,395,900 1,415,009 1,686,913 1,358,806 1,737,126 1,671,232 3.5 Saving (2.3)

-15,265 -97,264 -121,051 -186,008 -141,854 -119,104 3.6 Capital transfers from outside Osaka, net

-687,947 -86,934 268,899 499,654 206,294 -66,172 3.7 (less) Statistical discrepancy (1.11)

2,068,582 1,404,679 1,296,963 673,144 1,388,978 1,618,300 Changes in net worth due to saving and capital transfers

（４） External Accounts (Current Transactions)
(Million Yen)

平成25年度 平成26年度 平成27年度 平成28年度 平成29年度 平成30年度

FY2013 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018

3,197,735 3,547,175 3,159,565 2,864,457 3,124,963 3,303,951 4.1 Outflows of goods and services, net (1.10)

1,069,850 1,099,914 1,135,370 1,154,362 1,180,794 1,218,622 4.2 Compensation of employees, payable (2.5+4.6)

1,310,541 1,357,055 1,495,379 1,214,175 1,418,705 1,455,628 4.3 Property income, net (2.7)

245,170 -328,882 -543,302 -514,428 -894,036 -824,904 4.4 Current transfers, net (2.10)

-2,811,931 -2,601,519 -2,105,545 -1,513,784 -1,562,424 -1,811,515 4.5 Current external balance

3,011,365 3,073,743 3,141,467 3,204,782 3,268,002 3,341,782 Uses

3,011,365 3,073,743 3,141,467 3,204,782 3,268,002 3,341,782 4.6 Compensation of employees, receivable (4.2-2.5)

3,011,365 3,073,743 3,141,467 3,204,782 3,268,002 3,341,782 Resources
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